

CONTACT: Stefani Crowe 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 7, 2019

AMEGY BANK-DALLAS PROMOTES NICK DIAZ TO EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

DALLAS (May 1, 2019) — Nick Diaz has been promoted to executive vice president of Amegy Bank-Dallas. In addition to leading commercial middle-market banking efforts in the Dallas area, Nick will provide executive leadership and work closely with Dallas Market President Carlos Munguia.

"Nick has been a strong banker for Amegy throughout his career, and we are thrilled to recognize him with this promotion to a position of executive leadership and expanded responsibility," said Amegy Bank-Dallas CEO Kirk Wiginton.

Diaz has 15 years of banking experience. He joined Amegy Bank's credit training program in 2004 and has grown his career in the bank's commercial banking division. He has extensive experience in middle-market commercial banking, credit and working with family businesses.



Diaz received his Bachelor of Business Administration in business from Southwestern University.

About Amegy Bank of Texas

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Crowe at 713-232-2008 or stefani.crowe@amegybank.com.